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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the implementation of various schemes like Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Scheme for Integrated Processing Development (SIPD), Schemes for the development of Powerloom Sector, Silk, Technical Textile etc. for revival and boosting textile sector have been successful;

(b) if so, the details and extent thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned certain package for these sectors; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The various policy initiatives and schemes launched by Government for development and promotion of the Textile Industry in the country viz., Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Development of Technical Textiles, Schemes for the Development of the Powerloom Sector, Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS) etc. have facilitated the growth and production in various segments of textile sector.

The growth in textile industry in terms of production and export of textiles during last three years and current year are given in Annexure-I

(c) & (d): The details of funds spent in respect of various schemes relating to different segments of the Textile sector during last year and the current financial year are given in Annexure- II.
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